212021 Standard Product Catalog
Model No. Description Buns/Hr Electrical
Requirements
Plug
Config.
Shipping Info
lb. (kg.) cu.ft. (cu.m)
297-T12P 12-Second Vertical Contact Toaster,
North American Vers. 1440 115V/60Hz/13A NEMA
5-15P
82.00
(37.2) 7.50 (.21)
297-T20 20-Second Vertical Contact Toaster,
North American Vers. 1200 115V/60Hz/13A NEMA
5-15P
82.00
(37.2) 7.50 (.21)
297-T20FCE 20-Second Vertical Contact Toaster,
Worldwide Vers. 1200 230V/
50-60Hz/7.4A
CEE
7-7
82.00
(37.2) 7.50 (.21)
297-T40 40-Second Vertical Contact Toaster, Slim
Line Bun, North American Vers. 600 115V/60Hz/13A NEMA
5-15P
82.00
(37.2) 7.50 (.21)
297-T9 9-Second Vertical Contact Toaster, Slim
Line Bun, North American Vers. 2200 115V/60Hz/13A NEMA
5-15P
82.00
(37.2) 7.50 (.21)
297-T12PFCE 12-Second Vertical Contact Toaster, Slim
Line Bun, Worldwide Vers. 1440 230V/
50-60Hz/7.4A
CEE
7-7
82.00
(37.2) 7.50 (.21)
297-T20FGB 20-Second Verrtical Contact Toaster,
Slim Line Bun, United Kingdom Vers. 1200 240V/
50-60Hz/7.1A
BS
1363A